The following terms will be used as defined terms in this Acquisition 

Agreement and have the meaning set forth below ("Agreement"): 

1.1. Seller: Pima County, a political subdivision of the State of Arizona 

1.2. Buyer: Dalziel Wilson, an unmarried man 

1.3. Purchase Price: the sum of Two hundred and Fifty Eight Thousand 

Dolla rs ($ 258,000.00), which includes an administrative fee of $1,000.00. 

1.4. Earnest Money Deposit: the sum of Twenty Five Thousand Eight 
Hundred Dollars($ 25,800 .00) 

1.5. Title Company: Stewart Title, located at 3939 E. Broadway, is hereby 
appointed as the "Escrow Agent" fo r this t ransaction. Cyd Bradford is the escrow agent 
assigned to this transaction . 

1.6. Effective Date: the date Seller and Buyer have approved and accepted